

## CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING - CANCELLED

January 02, 2023 at 7:00 PM Hewitt City Hall, 200 Patriot Court, Hewitt, TX 76643 AGENDA

Steve Fortenberry, Mayor, Ward 3

Michael S. Bancale, Mayor Pro Tem, At-Large – Vacancy, Council Member, Ward 1 Johnny Stephens, Council Member, Ward 1 – Johnny Price, Council Member, Ward 2 Bob Potter, Council Member, Ward 2 – Erica Bruce, Council Member, Ward 3

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

The Hewitt City Council Regular meeting scheduled for **Monday**, **January 02**, **2023**, is canceled due to the observance of a city holiday.

The next Called Meeting is scheduled to be held on Monday, January 09, 2023.

/s/ Lydia Lopez, City Secretary